Editor-in-Chief of Journal of the Serbian Chemical Society
Thanks very much for your e-mail regarding our research work with Ref. No: 4217-20610-1 entitled “Theoretical study on pegylation reaction mechanisms of IFN-α-2a, IFN-α-2b and IFN-β-1a”. I am enclosing herewith the revised manuscript. All changes and corrections were marked in yellow.

The following corrections have been performed according to the referees’ comments (the reviewer's comments are in italics).

In response to reviewer (A) comments

    1.    GRAMMAR: 
Please check the grammar of RESULTS section and there is a few wrong grammatical in Line 43, 100, 104.

We have corrected wrong grammatical in Line 43, 100, 104.

2.    TEXT:
-Line 146 and 165, units of cm-1 should be superscript 

We have changed “cm-1” to “cm-1”.

-Please correct Line 159
This line is corrected.

-Line 130 and 196: PEF wasn't introduced! It can be mistake
We have changed “PEF” to”PEG”.

-Line 24 in ABSTRACT (this sentence is misunderstood, ''contrast") don't confirm the Line 199 in CONCLUSION, clearly.
We have changet “in contrast to” to “in agreement with”.

-Results of NBO (page 12) should be described more complete and clear
Additional description were given.

-The calculation basis set in METHODOLOGY section and CONCLUSION are not the
similar.
The calculation basis set  was corrected in METHODOLOGY section and CONCLUSION.

- Please mention the "structure drawing software" that used
In the section of methodology the sentence “The structures were drawn in the Gaussview 5.0 software” is added.


-Some part of INTRODUCTION (page 3) is near to "PEGylated interferon beta-1a in the treatment of multiple sclerosis – an update / Biologics. 2013; 7: 131–138", please change them.

Some part of INTRODUCTION (page 3) were rewritten.

3.    Figures
-Texts that written in figure 1 should be edited because they were compressed vertically.

Texts of figure 1 were rewritten.

-Texts of figure 2 are unclear
Texts of figure 2 were rewritten.

-Figure 3 (a) and (b) have different font
Font of Figure 3 (a) and (b) were corrected.

-Font of figure 6 is very big

Font of figure 6 was less.

In response to reviewer D comments:

Line 69 – “tack” should be corrected
We have changed “tack” to “take”.

Line 90 – “ B3LYP/6-311G(d,p) “ should be corrected.

We have changed “B3LYP/6-311G(d,p)” to “B3LYP/6-31G(d,p)”.

Lines 97 -  100 – These sentences should be preformulated. “..intermolecular interactions on INFs...” it is not clear whether the residues in INFs  interact with each other or with PEG.
These sentences have corrected.

Lines 104 – 108  – should be excluded from section “METHODOLOGY” and
moved to section “CONCLUSIONS”.
Lines 104 – 108 have moved.

Line 117 – "According obtained results, there are probability various sites for " should be corrected
This sentence is corrected.

Line 130 – “PEF group” as well as in Line 196 “PEF-IFNs”, should be corrected or explained
We have changed “PEF group” to “PEG group”.

Line 138 – “ If the imidazolyl nitrogen of IFNs reacts with PEG group” instead of  “If the imidazolyl nitrogen of IFNs with PEG group reacts”
We have changed “If the imidazolyl nitrogen of IFNs with PEG group reacts” to “If the imidazolyl nitrogen of IFNs reacts with PEG group“.

Line 141-142 -  Figure 3 caption should be corrected
Figure 3 caption was corrected.


Line 160 - 162 - The meaning of the sentence is unclear. „have been analyzed“ instead of „ has been analyzed“ 
We have changed “has been analyzed” to “have been analyzed”.

Line 176 – "reveals that the values of " instead of " reveals the value of"
We have changed “reveals that the values of” to “reveals the value of”.
Line 182 – " ... PEG are 2.34 and 2.63 Å, respectively." instead of " PEG are 2.34 and 2.63 Å."
We have changed “PEG are 2.34 and 2.63 Å” to “PEG are 2.34 and 2.63 Å, respectively”.

Line 194 – “nucleophilic attack of N- terminal residues.“ Instead of “nucleophilic attack of N- terminally of residues.“

We have changed “nucleophilic attack of N- terminally of residues” to” nucleophilic attack of N- terminal of residues”.
I hope the revised manuscript will be now ready for further consideration.

Sincerely yours

